
To, 
The Member Secretary, 
U.P. Pollution Control Board, 
T.C 12- V, Vibhuti Khand, 

Gomti Nagar, 

LUCKNOW 

Sub: Submission of Form-V-Hazardous Waste Return 

Dear Sir, 

Ref. Authorization No.14307 / UPPCB/ Sonbhadra (UPPCBRO)/ HWM/ SONBHADRA / 2021 
dated June 4, 2021, valid tll June 04, 2026. 

Request To please acknowledge the same. 

Thanking You, 

Please find attached return in prescribed Form-IV for the FY 2024 - 25 duly filled persuaded to 
Notification of Hazardous Waste and Other Wastes (Management, and Transboundary 
Movement) Rules, 2016. 

Yours faithfully, 
FOR HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Satyajit Acharya 
Head (Environment & sustainability) 

CC: The Regional Officer, 
U.P. Pollution, Control Board, 
H.No. 162, Uttar ivlohal 

Sonebhadra. 

ADITYA BIRLA 

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
Renukoot Works 
P.O.Renukoot - 231217 

HINDALCO 

Distt. Sonebhadra (U.P.) 
Telephone +91 5446 252077-79 / 254791-96 
Fax +91 5446 252107| 252427 

June 17, 2025 

REGISTERED OFFICE 
Ahura Centre, 1 Floor, B-Wing 
Mahakali Caves Road, 
Andheri(East), Mumbai 400 030 

Telephone +91 22 6691 7000 
Fax +91 226691 7001 

Website www.hindalco.com 

E mail hindalco@adityabirla.com 

Corporate ldentity No. L27020MH1958PLCo11238 
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A) 

FORM FOR FILING ANNUAL RETURNS 

[See rules 6(5), 13(8), 16(6) and 20(2)] 

(To be submitted to State Pollution Control Board by 30th day of June of 
every year for the preceding period April to March) 

Name and address of facility: 

Authorisation No. and Date of issue: 

Name of the authorised person and 
full address with telephone, fax 
number and e-mail: 

Production during the year (product 
wise), wherever applicable 

Part A. To be filled by hazardous waste generators 

Total quantity of waste 
generated 

wise: 
category 

Quantity dispatched 

FORM 4 

To Disposal Facility 

Schedule 

1 

M/s Hindalco Industries Limited, 
Renukoot - Pin Code: 231217 

Authorization No. 14307/UPPCB / Sonbhadra 

(UPPCBRO)/ HWM /Sonbhadra/ 2021 
dated June 4, 2021, valid till June 04, 2026 

Hindalco Industries Limited, Renukoot, Dist. 
Sonbhadra, U.P. Pin Code: 231217. 

Aluminium Metal4,00,822.74 MT 

Category 
. No. 

5.1 

35.3 

11.2 

11.5 

11.6 

11.3 

33.2 

11.4 

33.1 

11.7 

35.2 

(A)Tar containing waste: -
(Refer Annexure -A) 

(B) SPL (Refractory portion): -
(Refer Annexure -l B) 

Haz Waste 

Used Oil 

ETP Sludge 

Spent Pot lining 
Material 

Aluminium Dross 

Used Anode Butts 

Tar containing 
waste 

Contaminated 

Cotton Rags 

APCS dust 

Empty Barrels and 
containers 

Vanadium Sludge 

Spent Resin 

Quantity 

2303.176 KLPA 

2061.26 MTPA 

14689.122MTPA 

6243.35 MTPA 

41637.571 MTPA 

347.850 MTPA 

71.7 MTPA 

1011.06 

MTPA 

235.305 MTPA 

4680.20 MTPA 

9.7 MTPA 

347.85 MTPA 

11716.70MTPA 



3 

B) 

C 

To recycler or co 
processors or 

preprocessor 

Others 

Quantity utilized in 
house if any 

Quantity in storage 
at the end of the year 

(A) Used Oil -
(Refer Annexure -l| A) 

Date: - 17-06-2025 

Place: 

(B) Aluminiumn Dross: -

(Refer Annexure -| B) 
(C) Empty barrels and containers: -

(Refer Annexure -|| C) 

(D) contaminated Cotton rags: -
(Refer Annexure-Il D) 

(E) SPL (Carbon portion): -
(Refer Annexure -lI E) 

(F) Vanadium Sludge: -
(Refer Annexure -| F) 

Nil 

(A) ETP Sludge 
(B) Used Anode Butts 

(C) APCS dust 
(D) Coolant Oil 
(E) Spent Resin 

Schedule Category 
5.1 

35.3 

11.2 

11.5 

11.6 

11.3 

33.2 

11.4 

33.1 

11.7 

35.2 

Haz Waste 

Used Oil 

ETP Sludge 

Spent Pot lining 

Material 

Aluminium Dross 

Used Anode 
Butts 

Tar containing 
waste 

Contaminated 

Cotton Rags 

APCS dust 

Empty Barrels 
and containers 

Vanadium Sludge 

Spent Resin 

209.58 MTPA 

5918.81 MTPA 

235.305 MTPA 

71.7 MTPA 

3000.23 MTPA 

4729.544 MTPA 

2061.26 MTPA 

41637.571 MTPA 

1011.06 MTPA 

2093.596 MTPA 

9.7 MTPA 

Quantity 

NIL 

NIL 

420.263 MTPA 

2483.12 MTPA 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

45.5 MTPA 

NIL 

Part B. To be filled by Treatment, storage and disposal facility operators: NOT APPLICABLE 

Part C. To be filled by recyclers or co-processors or other users: NOT APPLICABLE 

Signature: St 
Designation: - GM. 



S.No PARTY NAME 

BHARAT OIL & 

WASTE 

MANAGEMENT 

KANPUR 

Total 

April '24| May '24 
MT MT 

31.840 

DETAILS OF TAR CONTAINIG WNASTE FROM THE MONTH OF APRIL- 2024 TO MARCH - 2025 

31.840 

24.760 

24.760 

Jun '24| July '24 
MT MT 

39.890 

39.890 

22.410 

22.410 

Aug '24 
MT 

29.600 

29.600 

Sep '24 
MT 

24.280 

24.280 

Oct '24 MT 

49.910 

49.910 

Nov '24 

MT 

0.000 

0.000 

Dec '24 
MT 

24.670 

24.670 

Jan '25 

MT 

50.310 

50.310 

Feb '25 

MT 

25.610 

25.610 

Annexure -IA 

Mar '25 

MT 

24.570 

24.570 

TOTAL 
(MT) 

347.850 

347.850 



PARTY NAME 

SPL NON CARBON (Refractory Portion) DISPATCH DETAILS FROM THE MONTH OF APRIL - 2024 TO MARCH - 2025 

BHARAT OIL & WASTE MANAGEMENT KANPUR 

U.P WASTE MANAGEMENT PROJECT ( Re-sustainability) 

Grand Total ( in MT) 

April '24 
MT 

411.33 

0.00 

411.33 

May '24 
MT 

639.50 

0.00 

639.50 

Jun '24 

MT 

479.64 

0.00 

479.64 

July '24 
MT 

1406.31 

0.00 

Aug '24 
MT 

1671.22 

0.00 

Sep '24 
MT 

852.79 

0.00 

1406.31 1671.22 852.79 

Oct '24 MT 

1036.2 7 

0.00 

Nov '24 

MT 

1570.38 

0.00 

Dec '24 
MT 

135.66 

25.10 

Jan '25 MT 

0.00 

Feb '25 
MT 

1036.27 1570.38 160.76 1502.95 

207.20 

1502.95 321.02 

528.22 

Annexure -IB 

Mar '25 
MT Total 

1457.33 9867.63 

0.00 1849.07 

1457.33 11716.70 



PARTY NAME 

BHARAT OIL COMPANY 

HI TECH SCRAP PROCESSORS 

REWA REFINERY PVT. LTD. 

Total in MT 

Total in KL 

April '24 May '24 

9.39 

DETAILS OF USED OIL FROM THE MONTH OF APRIL - 2024 TO MARCH - 2025 

0.00 

0.00 

9.39 

9.55 

0.00 

0.00 

9.55 

Jun '24 July '24 

0.00 

10.08 

0.00 

10.08 

11.340 11.550 10.710 

0.00 

11.75 

0.00 

11.75 

Aug '24 

12.00 

0.00 

0.00 

12.00 

13.860 15.120 

Sep '24 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Oct '24 

30.29 

0.00 

0.00 

Nov '24 

25.24 

0.00 

0.00 

Dec '24 

0.00 

0.00 

15.27 

Jan '25 

33.77 

0.00 

0.00 

30.29 25.24 15.27 33.77 

0.000 32.130 29.820 19.110 37.800 

Feb '25 

9.63 

0.00 

0.00 

9.63 

Annexure -||A 

Mar '25 

0.00 129.87 

15.87 

Total 

0.00 

37.70 

15.27 

15.87 182.84 

11.340 16.800 209.580 



PARTY NAME 

|AJAY PRODUCTS 
BANSAL METAL UDYOG 

GAJANAND METAL INDUSTRIES 

HINDAL ALUMINIUM 

JUGNOO ENTERPRISES 

M.Y. ENTERPRISES 
MIRZAPUR METAL ASSOCIATES 

PRATEEK ENTERPRISES 

PRAYAG INDUSTRIES 

RSS RECYCLERS 

R.K. METAL 

S.R. METALS 

SHREE SATGURU METAL REFINERY 
|SHREE TIRUPATI INDUSTRY 

|SURESH NATH SATISH KUMAR 
ITRADE WELL INDUSTRIES 

VEER GURJAR ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIES PVT LTD 

|Grand Total (In MT) 

DETAILS OF ALUMINIUM DROSS FROM THE MONTH OF APRIL - 2024 TO MARCH-2025 
April '24 May '24 Jun '24 

MT MT MT 

0.00 

21.14 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

29.91 

60.44 

30.07 

99.46 

19.90 

0.00 

40.39 

0.00 

120.68 

39.21 

0.00 

0.00 

461.20 

20.47 

51.16 

0.00 

51.80 

0.00 

20.09 

50.93 

0.00 

97.24 

0.00 

0.00 

40.24 

0.00 

60.61 

38.27 

0.00 

0.00 

430.81 

20.74 

50.94 

21.13 

38.36 

19.10 

0.00 

61.08 

0.00 

66.73 

23.73 

0.00 

18.39 

19.48 

97.69 

20.36 

0.00 

0.00 

457.74 

July '24 
MT 

20.21 

0.00 

0.00 

38.40 

17.60 

0.00 

30.33 

0.00 

53.36 

39.93 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

188.23 

79.97 

0.00 

0.00 

468.02 

Aug '24 
MT 

20.96 

59.31 

0.00 

20.10 

0.00 

0.00 

62.29 

0.00 

124.63 

20.46 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

91.93 

39.83 

0.00 

48.49 

488.00 

Sep '24 
MT 

32.24 

20.28 

0.00 

39.71 

0.00 

19.98 

59.07 

0.00 

113.06 

39.66 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

120.25 

19.64 

0.00 

24.83 

488.72 

Oct '24 MT 

0.00 

19.91 

0.00 

18.69 

0.00 

0.00 

59.81 

0.00 

99.66 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

179.00 

20.66 

21.12 

Nov '24 

MT 

51.69 

31.26 

0.00 

20.65 

0.00 

0.00 

50.15 

0.00 

115.94 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

168.60 

0.00 

0.00 

19.99 0.00 

438.83 438.28 

Dec '24 
MT 

19.84 

39.69 

0.00 

80.57 

0.00 

0.00 

49.68 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

307.39 

0.00 

30.34 

18.34 

545.83 

Jan '25 MT 

40.77 

21.66 

0.00 

21.50 

0.00 

20.37 

51.76 

0.00 

40.16 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

19.99 

270.58 

0.00 

0.00 

18.30 

505.09 

Feb '25 
MT 

40.69 

40.44 

0.00 

98.55 

0.00 

0.00 

69.93 

0.00 

79.19 

20.40 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Annexure- | B 

0.00 

Mar '25 
MT 

20.27 287.88 

0.00 

0.00 

99.21 

0.00 

0.00 

30.35 

0.00 

30.98 

40.25 

20.23 

0.00 32.98 

185.14 261.93 

0.00 

30.40 

0.00 

Total 

355.77 
21.13 

527.53 

36.69 

92.46 

635.81 

30.07 

920.42 

204.33 

20.23 

99.02 

72.45 

2052.01 

288.34 

51.46 

95.37 0.00 

629.69 566.60 5918.81 

225.31 



PARTY NAME 

GANESH TRADING COMPANY 

META TECH 

SAKSHAM PRASAD ALOK PRASAD 

SHRI KRISHNA BARRELS CO. 

Empty Barrel & Container including ALF3 Bag & Dust filter bag FROM THE MONTH OF APRIL - 2024 TO MARCH 205 

April '24 

Grand Total (In MT) 

MT 

0.00 

0.00 

7.87 

1.89 

9.76 

May '24 
MT 

0.00 

0.00 

15.00 

6.22 

21.22 

Jun '24 

MT 

0.00 

0.00 

14.12 

4.90 

19.02 

July '24 
MT 

3.37 

0.00 

18.56 

7.47 

29.40 

Aug '24 
MT 

2.71 

0.00 

6.50 

1.87 

11.08 

Sep 24 
MT 

0.00 

0.00 

12.63 

11.15 

23.78 

Oct '24 MT 

0.00 

0.00 

3.05 

3.76 

6.81 

Nov '24 

MT 

742 

6.42 

469 

5.63 

24,16 

Dec '24 

MT 

0.00 

2.68 
11.54 

2.89 

17.11 

Jan 25 

MT 

0.00 

32.96 

8.79 

1.91 

43.66 

Feb '25 

MT 

0.00 

21.60 

399 

0.00 

25.59 

Annexure - I C 

Mar '25 
MT 

0.00 

2.08 

154 

0.10 

3.72 

Total 

13.50 
65 74 

108. 22 

47.79 

235.305 



S.No PARTY NAME 

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED, DALA 

Total 

DETAILS OF CONTAMINATED CoTTON RAGS FROM THE MONTH OF APRIL -2024 TO MARCH -2025 

April '24 

MT 

16.64 

16.64 

May '24 
MT 

0.00 

0.00 

Jun '24 
MT 

0.00 

0.00 

July '24 MT 

16.51 

16.51 

Aug '24 
MT 

0.00 

0.00 

Sep '24 
MT 

0.00 

0.00 

Oct '24 

MT 

16.73 

16.73 

Nov '24 MT 

0.00 

0.00 

Dec '24 MT 

0.00 

0.00 

Jan '25 
MT 

16.49 

16.49 

Feb '25 

MT 

5.33 

5.33 

Annexure - 1| D 

Mar '25 MT 

0.00 

0.00 

TOTAL 
(MT) 

71.70 

71.700 



PARTY NAME 

|JWALAMUKHI ENTERPRISES 

Grand Total ( in MT) 

Total (Refractory Portion & Carbon Portion - in MT) 

SPL (CARBON Portion) DISPATCH DETAILS FROM THE MONTH OF APRIL- 2024 TO MARCH - 2025 

April '24 
MT 

0.00 

0.00 

411.33 

May '24 
MT 

435.86 

435.86 

1075.36 

Jun '24 
MT 

98.59 

98.59 

578.23 

July "24 
MT 

Aug '24 
MT 

266.19 331.40 

266.19 331.40 

1672.50 

Sep '24 
MT 

275.82 

275.82 

2002.62 1128.61 

Oct '24 MT 

307.60 

307.60 

1343.87 

Nov '24 

MT 

71.34 

71.34 

1641.72 

Dec '24 
MT 

260.04 

260.04 

420.80 

|Jan '25 MT 

265.22 

265.22 

1768.17 

Feb '25 

MT 

320.66 

848.88 

AnnexXure- ||E 

Mar '25 
M 

320.66 367.51 3000.23 

Total 

367.51 3000.23 

1824.84 14716.93 



PARTY NAME 

JWALAMUKHI ENTERPRISES 

|Grand Total ( in MT) 

SPL (CARBON Portion) DISPATCH DETAILS FROM THE MONTH OF APRIL - 2024 TO MARCH - 2025 

April '24 May '24 
MT 

0.00 

0.00 

MT 

435.86 

435.86 

Jun '24 

M 

98.59 

98.59 

July '24 
MT 

266.19 

266.19 

Aug '24 
MT 

331.40 

331.40 

Sep '24 
MT 

275.82 

275.82 

Oct '24 MT 

307.60 

307.60 

Nov '24 

MT 

71.34 

71.34 

Dec '24 

MT 

260.04 

260.04 

Jan '25 MT 
Feb '25 

MT 

Annexure- I| E 

Mar '25 
MT 

265.22 320.66 367.51 

265.22 320.66 367.51 

Total 

3000.23 

3000.23 



SI.No. 

1 

3 

DETAILS OF VANADIUM SLUDGE FROM THE MONTH OF APRIL -2024 TO MARCH - 2025 

Customer Name 

M/s Essel Mining & Industries Ltd, Vapi 

Premier Alloy & Chemicals Ltd, Hyderabad 

Grand Total 

April '24 May "24 
MT MT 

Jun '24 July '24 Aug '24 Sep '24 
MT MT MT MT 

0.000 53.102 

Oct '24 Noy '24 Dec '24 Jan '25 Feb '25 

MT MT MT MT MT 

Annexure I| F 

Mar '25 
MT Total (Kg) 

392.236| 432.666 379.830 315.298 447.450227.503389.966 415.534| 366.193|389.956| 340.406| 432.970 4530.008 

29.550 29.690 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 27.774 0.000 0.000 59.420 199.536 

0.000 

392.236 485.768 409.380344.988 447.450 227.503 389.966| 415.534 393.967 389.956 340.406 492.390 4729.544 
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